
Annual Academic Calender 2025-2026  

April 

02-04-2025 Wednesday New Session 2025-2026 Begins 

05-04-2025 Saturday Submission of Yearly/Term Plans by teachers of CBSE. 

06-04-2025 Sunday Ram Navmi ( Holiday) 

07-04-2025 Monday World Health Day 

07-04-2025 Monday Preparation of Portfolio, Collection of Assignment books 

09-04-2025 Wednesday 
Selection of Band students - Class VIII, 
Election of Office Bearers - Class X 

10-04-2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti ( Holiday) 

12-04-2025 Saturday Parents – Teachers Meeting 

14-04-2025 Monday Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti/Vaisakhi 

 
18-04-2025 

 
Friday 

WORLD HERITAGE DAY (Quiz on heritage on world) 
Good Friday ( Holiday) 

19-04-2025 Saturday Inter class Bulletin Board Display competition 

23-04-2025 Wednesday English language day will be organised -Shakespear’s day 

26-04-2025 Saturday Submission of Mid term exam papers by Teachers 

30-04-2025 Wednesday 
Last working day - Summer Vacations Begin from 1st May 
2025 

MAY 

01-05-2025 Thursday Maharashtra day 

09-05-2025 Friday Guru Rabindranath Jayanti 

12-05-2025 Monday Buddha Purnima 

 
20-05-2025 

 
Tuesday 

Checking on Admission registers, Attendance registers, UDISE 
update, OASIS update, Felicitation preparation for Results. 

31-05-2025 Saturday World Tabacco Day ( Poster to be displayed ) 

June 

11-06-2025 Wednesday School Reopens for Students after Summer Vacations 

15-06-2025 Sunday SUNDAY/FATHER'S DAY 

18-06-2025 Wednesday Selection of students and topics for English Elocution 

20-06-2025 Friday World Music Day – National Anthem singing Competition 

21-06-2025 Saturday International Yoga Day / World Music Day 

21-06-2025 Saturday World Yoga day/ Selection of Band students 

24-06-2025 Tuesday Movie on life skills 

24-06-2025 Tuesday Interclass Bulletin Board Display Competition 

26-06-2025 Thursday Cricket Match between V-VI 

27-06-2025 Friday Cricket Match between VII - VIII 

28-06-2025 Saturday Cricket Match between IX-X, XI- XII 

 
July 

01-07-2025 Tuesday Visit to a Hospital (IX,X Health care-vocational subject ) 

03-07-2025 Thursday Topics and groups to be discussed for Poster Competition 

05-07-2025 Saturday RSP Practicals / Field trips 

06-07-2025 Sunday Ashadi Ekadashi/ Mohram 

10-07-2025 Thursday World Population day 

11-07-2025 Friday Canteen Day (organised by VIII) 



11-07-2025 Friday Interclass Bulletin Board Display Competition 

12-07-2025 Saturday Parents Teachers Meeting. 

19-07-2025 Saturday Poster Presentation 

24-07-2025 Thursday English Elocution Competition 

28-06-2025 Tuesday Pre-Mid Term/I Mid Term/FA2 CBSE 

August 

01-08-2025 Friday Van Mohatsav ( Tree Plantation) 

02-08-2025 Saturday Preparation for Independence Day 

04-08-2025 Monday Felicitation of Successful students of X, XII 

08-08-2025 Friday PARENTS-Teachers MEET and Result of I Mid Term 

 

 
09-08-2025 

 

 
Saturday 

 

 
Raksha Bandhan 

15-08-2025 Friday INDEPENDENCE DAY / Parsi New Year 

16-08-2025 Saturday Janmashthami 

 

 
18-08-2025 

 

 
Monday 

Selection of students for Hindi Elocution ( Hindi Pakhwada), 
Science Exhibition students and topics, Events for Ganesh 
Chaturti 

18-08-2025 Monday Visit to Anatomy lab of a Medical College IX – XII/Field trips 

20-08-2025 Wednesday Learning of making Pots 

27-08-2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturti. Class VI to organise. 

29-08-2025 Friday National Sports Day - Dhyanchand's Birthday. Relay races. 

September 

04-09-2025 Thursday Teacher's Day- Dr. Radhakrishnan's Birthday ( 05-09-2025) 

05-09-2025 Friday Eid -E-Milad (Holiday) 

06-09-2025 Saturday Anant Chaturthi (Holiday) 

08-09-2025 Monday World Literacy Day 

08-09-2025 Monday Visit to an Orphanage/Old age home / Field Trips 

  Kultabad Urus ( Holiday for Ch. Sambhaji Nagar) 

12/15-09 Fri/Sat/Mon Hindi Elocution/Hindi Diwas/Pakhwada – 3 days 

13-09-2025 Saturday Parents- Teachers Meet 

17-09-2025 Thursday Oral Exams Begin of I Term 

20-09-2025 Monday I Term Exam Written ( 20/9/25 to 30/09/25 ) CBSE 

27-09-2025 Saturday Garba in School Premises in traditional dress 

October 

01-10-2025 Wednesday II Term Syllabus Begins / Medical- Dental Check up 

02-10-2025 Thursday MAHATMA GANDHI’S & Lal bahadur shastri JAYANTI 

02-10-2025 Thursday Dassera 

 
03-10-2025 

 
Friday 

 
Submission of II Term Plans and preparation for Sports Day 

11-10-2025 Thursday Science Exhibition 

15-10-2025 Wednesday Diwali Vacations Begin 

20-10-2025 Monday Narak Chaturdashi 

21-10-2025 Tuesday Laxmi pujan 

30-10-2025 Thursday School Reopens / Preparation for Annual day begins 



31-10-2025 Friday/Sat Annual Sports Day 

November   

05-11-2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanthi ( Holiday) 

14-11-2025 Friday Children’s day Celebration – Fancy Dress/Quiz for High School 

14-11-2025 Friday Children’s Day – Jawaharlal Nehru’s Birthday 

December 

01-12-2025 Monday World AIDS Awareness Day 

06-12-2025 Saturday Annual Gathering 

17-12-2025 Wednesday II MID TERM for IX & X 

22-12-2025 Monday National Maths Day(Shri Nivasa Ramanujan B’day)Maths Quiz 

23-12-2025 Tuesday Christmas Celebration 

24-12-2025 Wednesday Christmas Vacations Begin, Results of II Mid Term IX and X 

25-12-2025 Thursday Christmas 

January 26 

02-01-2026 Friday School Reopens after Christmas Vacation/I Prelims for X 

07-01-2026 Wednesday Founder's Day - Fun fair 

09-01-2026 Saturday Parents Teachers meet 

12-01-2026 Monday National Youth Day/Swami Vivekanand's Bday 

13-01-2026 Tuesday LOHRI 

14-01-2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti 

19-01-2026 Monday FA4/II Mid Term CBSE / Class Photographs 

22-01-2026 Thursday Chess/TableTennis Competition 

22-01-2026 Thursday Preparation of Republic Day 

23-01-2026 Friday Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti 

24-01-2026 Saturday Blood Donation Camp 

26-01-2026 Monday Republic Day ( National song singing competition) 

27-01-2026 Tuesday Medical Camp for Villagers 

February 26 

02-02-2026 Monday Farewell for Std X 

02-02-2026 Monday Swami Vivekananad jayanti 

04-02-2026 Wednesday World Cancer Day 

07-02-2026 Saturday PARENTS-Teachers MEET 

15-02-2026 Sunday 
National Sci Day – Maharishi Dayanand SaraswatiJayanti/ 
Mahashivratri 

19-02-2026 Thursday Shiv Jayanti (Holiday) 

27-02-2026 Friday Field trips 

March-26 

02-03-2026 Monday Oral Exams for II Term 

04-03-2026 Wednesday Holi 

07-03-2025 Saturday Parents – Teachers meet 

 
08-03-2026 

 
Sunday 

 
Women’s day 

15-03-2026 Sunday National Pi Day 

16-03-2026 Tuesday Annual Exams Begin CBSE 

19-03-2026 Thursday Gudi Padwa 



20-03-2026 Friday Eid al-Fitr 

21-03-2026 Saturday World Poetry Day 

22-03-2026 Sunday World Water day 

30-03-2026 Monday Intl Pencil day 

 


